	Attorney Docket No. 143355					
Please record the attac	ched original document or copy thereof.					
1. A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:					
[1] Koji KONDO [2] Yoshinori HAYASHI	DENSO CORPORATION 1-1 SHOWA-CHO KARIYA-CITY					
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta ☐ Yes ☐ No	AICHI-PREF. 448-8661 JAPAN					
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	me					
Other						
B. Execution Date: All-October 20, 2009						
4.						
A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No.					
Additional num	lbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
C. Title of Application: ROTOR FOR ELF	ECTRIC ROTARY MACHINE					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>223313</u>)					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
	44/00/2005					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forcesing the original document.	11/82/2009 MJAMA1 00000019 12588757 g information is true and garrect and any attached copy is a true copy of 40.0					
James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075	Date: October 27, 2009					
Benjamin S. Prebyl, Registration No. 60,256 Total number of	f pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>voli</u>	KONDO	(3) .			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) Yosh	inori HAYASHI	(6)			
]	In consideration of the	sum of one dollar (\$	1.00) and other good and va s to assign, and hereby does	aluable consideration	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9) DEN	SO CORPORATION				
(10)			(10) 1-1 Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. 448-8661 Japan				
	, 1503 g 01	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	ROTOR FOR ELL	CTRIC ROTAR	Y MACHINE		
	Identification such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Do	cket No.	43355			
	Application (tumber				ation for patent in the Unite	d States of America	
		on even date		,			
(12)							
	-	on October 20, 2009					
	Application						
(13)	Alternative (13) U.S. application Serial Number						
	Identification for filed applications	filed	October 27,				
any apt the Ass claims reexam Patents full rigl and agr identifi	plication or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation and the continuation and continuatio	ees to execute all division thereof, of in obtaining evid ees to execute all ional Convention ees to perform all dited States patent thorizes and reque in from said applies therein assigned inding on him an eby grants the firm	papers necessary in coor any patent or reissue ence and going forward papers and documents for Protection of Indust affirmative acts which to the Assignee. The Commissioner of the Commissioner of the Assignes and that he has not ed his heirs, successors, m of OLIFF & BERRID	application based the limit with such interfere and perform any activated Property or simmay be necessary to of the U.S. Patent and ssignee, as Assignee executed, and will no assigns and legal rege, PLC the power to	t which may be necessary in illar agreements. o obtain, maintain or confirm of Trademark Office to issue of the entire interest, and context of execute, any agreements in	d to cooperate with connection with m by reissue or any and all Letters ovenants that he has n conflict herewith,	
	In witness whereof, exec	•					
Date	October 20,	2009	Inventor Signatur	Koji Koji Kondo	Hondo w Hayashv	(SEAL)	
Date	October 20, 2	909.	Inventor Signatur	Yohino: Yoshinori Haya	ric Hayashi	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signatur			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signatur			(SEAL)	
If neith	er, then it should be signed	pefore at least two	witnesses who also si	gn here:	J.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if or		
Date	October 20,	2009	Witness	Shinya	_ Cowatarl		
Date	October 20, 20	09	Witness	Masatosh	Cowatark i Koumura		

RECORDED: 10/27/2009

PATENT REEL: 023460 FRAME: 0121

73-04-0-4